
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18A040 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2019 

CONTRACT NO :009441 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jun  5 2019 

VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL5811

HWY :SR 002,005,018,090,099,405,509,526

TITLE :US 2 ET AL

NW REGION BREAKAWAY CABLE TERMINAL

REPLACEMENT

18A040 

PROJECT :

COUNTY(S) :KING,SKAGIT,SNOHOMISH,WHATCOM

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/

EST. QUANTITY

DATE:

TIME:

04/22/2019

11:27

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-9999(820)

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SUMNER   WA  983909579

2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY

PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./

AMT.DIFF.

651100CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -29.91 % -100.00 %

72,014.84 -30,725.16 0.00102,740.00

2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

L.S. 354.29 % -100.00 %

37,706.28 29,406.28 0.008,300.00

82.0800

3 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 

112.0000 S.Y. 447.20 % -100.00 %

9,192.96 7,512.96 0.00

15.0000

1,680.00

8.6700

4 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB 

443.0000 L.F. -13.30 % -100.00 %

3,840.81 -589.19 0.00

10.0000

4,430.00

9.7000

5 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

3319.0000 L.F. -3.00 % -100.00 %

32,194.30 -995.70 0.00

10.0000

33,190.00

129.1000

6 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

82.0000 EACH -66.64 % -100.00 %

10,586.20 -21,147.80 0.00

387.0000

31,734.00

SURFACING

179.4000

7 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

492.0000 TON 372.11 % -100.00 %

88,264.80 69,568.80 0.00

38.0000

18,696.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

108.0300

8 ESC LEAD 

12.5000 DAY -25.50 % -100.00 %

1,350.38 -462.13 0.00

145.0000

1,812.50

8.7500

9 COMPOST BLANKET 

1558.0000 S.Y. -48.53 % -100.00 %

13,632.50 -12,853.50 0.00

17.0000

26,486.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

10 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 

L.S. -27.48 % -100.00 %

18,056.35 -6,843.65 0.0024,900.00

7.2000

11 SEEDING BY HAND

1558.0000 S.Y. -40.00 % -100.00 %

11,217.60 -7,478.40 0.00

12.0000

18,696.00

TRAFFIC

48.5700

12 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

3728.0000 L.F. 34.92 % -100.00 %

181,068.96 46,860.96 0.00

36.0000

134,208.00

3,961.8800

13 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

82.0000 EACH -9.01 % -100.00 %

324,874.16 -32,153.84 0.00

4,354.0000

357,028.00

28.1200

14 RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 

1013.0000 L.F. 12.48 % -100.00 %

28,485.56 3,160.56 0.00

25.0000

25,325.00

50.7600

15 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

82.0000 EACH -0.47 % -100.00 %

4,162.32 -19.68 0.00

51.0000

4,182.00

16 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -14.46 % -100.00 %

227,307.96 -38,432.04 0.00265,740.00

25.8500

17 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

220.0000 S.F. -0.58 % -100.00 %

5,687.00 -33.00 0.00

26.0000

5,720.00

OTHER ITEMS

18 FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY POTHOLING

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS

19 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00

20 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00

21 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

22 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-25.00 0.00-25.00

23 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -69.43 % -100.00 %

1,528.55 -3,471.45 0.005,000.00

1,094.2000

24 NO TRESPASSING SIGN 

2.0000 EACH 59.04 % -100.00 %

2,188.40 812.40 0.00

688.0000

1,376.00

25 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 

L.S. 232.06 % -100.00 %

16,602.80 11,602.80 0.005,000.00

26 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00

$1,109,941.73 1.25% $0.00$1,096,222.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,109,941.73BASE TOTAL 1.25%$1,096,222.50


